



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13224/2019**

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel  
(Services) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,  
Advocate

versus

**POONAM & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **16.12.2019**

**CM.APPL 53799/2019 (Exemption)**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 13224/2019 & CM.APPL 53798/2019(stay)**

Notice to show cause as to why the petition be not admitted. Notice in the stay application as well.

List on 20.01,2020, as prayed, when the connected matters are stated to be listed.

**G.S.SISTANI, J**

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**DECEMBER 16, 2019**

pst /