



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13224/2019 and C.M. No.53798/2019**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Senior
Standing Counsel for GNCTD with
Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate.

versus

POONAM & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate with
Mr. Akash Dahiya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

List on 27th February 2020 when similar matters are also listed.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 20, 2020

Ne