



2026:DHC:2306-DB

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13224/2019 & CM APPL. 53798/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel,
GNCTD (services) with Mr.N.K.Singh &
Mr. Himank Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

POONAM & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

ORDER

%

27.02.2020

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani) could not assemble, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani is on leave today.

Renotify on 15.04.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

FEBRUARY 27, 2020/rb/