



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13224/2019 & CM APPL. 53798/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, SC (Services),
GNCTD with Mr Neeraj Pal,
Advocate.

versus

POONAM & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms Ridam Arora
and Ms Alisha Saini, Advocates for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

1. Renotify on 19.07.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 26, 2022/rd