



\$~7, 31, 45 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10837/2019 & CM APPL. 44872/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Mrs.
Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra,
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza
Alam, Advocates for GNCTD

versus

RAJANI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 13224/2019 & CM APPL. 53798/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Mrs.
Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra,
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza
Alam, Advocates for GNCTD

versus

POONAM & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 8979/2019 & CM APPL. 37041/2019 & CM APPL.
38975/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

W.P.(C) 10837/2019 & other connected matters

1



Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. N.K. singh, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates for GNCTD

versus

BIJENDER SINGH AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 10565/2019 & CM APPL. 43719/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. N.K. singh, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates for GNCTD

versus

URMILA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 11348/2019 & CM APPL. 46790/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. N.K. singh, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Yudhvair Dalal and Mr.



Summinder Paswan, Advocates

versus

GARIMA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 10765/2019 & CM APPL. 44459/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. N.K. singh, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates for GNCTD

versus

KM MARSI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 11997/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. N.K. singh, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mrs. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates for GNCTD

versus

DEVI LAL SAINI

..... Respondent

Through: None.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.08.2022

%

1. No time left.
2. Renotify on 16.01.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 23, 2022

NA