



\$~83 to 92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(83) W.P.(C) 553/2019 & CM APPL. 2530/2019, 13682/2023

(84) W.P.(C) 8979/2019 & CM APPL. 37041/2019, 38975/2019

(85) W.P.(C) 10565/2019 & CM APPL. 43719/2019

(86) W.P.(C) 10837/2019 & CM APPL. 44872/2019

(87) W.P.(C) 11348/2019 & CM APPL. 46790/2019

(88) W.P.(C) 10765/2019 & CM APPL. 44459/2019

(89) W.P.(C) 11793/2019 & CM APPL. 48373/2019

(90) W.P.(C) 11997/2019

(91)+ W.P.(C) 13224/2019 & CM APPL. 53798/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
Mr.Nitesh Kr.
Singh, Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

MANISHARespondent

BIJENDER SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

URMILARespondent

RAJANIRespondent

GARIMARespondent

KM MARSIRespondent

DEEPTI SINGHALRespondent

DEVI LAL SAINIRespondent

POONAM & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.B.K.Berera, Adv. (item
no.85).

(92) W.P.(C) 506/2023

RIMPYPetitioner

Through: Mr.B.K.Berera, Adv.

versus



THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
Mr.Nitesh Kr.
Singh, Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

These petitions have been received on transfer.

List for hearing on 25th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/Arya/IK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any