



\$~69 to 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(69)+ W.P.(C) 553/2019 & CM APPL. 2530/2019, CM APPL.
13682/2023
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners
Through:

versus

MANISHARespondent
Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Prerna Tandon and Mr. Harshit
S. Gahlot, Advs.

(70)+ W.P.(C) 8979/2019 & CM APPL. 37041/2019, CM APPL.
38975/2019
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Petitioners
Through:

versus

BIJENDER SINGH AND ORS.Respondents
Through:

(71)+ W.P.(C) 10565/2019 & CM APPL. 43719/2019
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Bimal Kumar Berera, Adv.

versus

URMILARespondent
Through:

(72)+ W.P.(C) 10837/2019 & CM APPL. 44872/2019
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus



RAJANI

.....Respondent

Through:

(73)+ W.P.(C) 11348/2019 & CM APPL. 46790/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GARIMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Dalal, Mr. Sahil
Kumar, Ms. Sunaina, Advs.

(74)+ W.P.(C) 10765/2019 & CM APPL. 44459/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

KM MARSI

.....Respondent

Through:

(75)+ W.P.(C) 11793/2019 & CM APPL. 48373/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

DEEPTI SINGHAL

.....Respondent

Through:

(76)+ W.P.(C) 11997/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

DEVI LAL SAINI

.....Respondent

Through:



(77)+ W.P.(C) 13224/2019 & CM APPL. 53798/2019
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRPetitioners
Through:

versus

POONAM & ORSRespondents
Through:

(78)+ W.P.(C) 506/2023
RIMPYPetitioner
Through:

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **25.03.2025**

It is already 03:40 PM.

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it
is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 15th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 25, 2025
Sc/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any