



\$~44 to 53 & 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(44)+ W.P.(C) 553/2019 & CM APPL. 2530/2019, CM APPL. 13682/2023

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

MANISHARespondent

Through: Mr.Vivek Kumar Tandon and
Ms.Laxmi Gupta, Advs.

(45)+ W.P.(C) 8979/2019 & CM APPL. 37041/2019, CM APPL. 38975/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

BIJENDER SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Vishal Gautam and
Mr.Manvendra Soni, Advs.

(46) + W.P.(C) 10565/2019 & CM APPL. 43719/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

URMILARespondent

Through:

(47)+ W.P.(C) 10837/2019 & CM APPL. 44872/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

RAJANIRespondent

Through:

(48)+ W.P.(C) 11348/2019 & CM APPL. 46790/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY& ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

GARIMARespondent

Through:



2024-09-25 12:29:09 DB

(49)+ W.P.(C) 10765/2019 & CM APPL. 44459/2019
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

KM MARSIRespondent

Through:

(50)+ W.P.(C) 11793/2019 & CM APPL. 48373/2019
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

DEEPTI SINGHALRespondent

Through:

(51)+ W.P.(C) 11997/2019
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

DEVI LAL SAINIRespondent

Through: Mr.Anil Singal, Adv.

(52)+ W.P.(C) 13224/2019 & CM APPL. 53798/2019
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRPetitioners

Through:

versus

POONAM & ORSRespondents

Through:

(53)+ W.P.(C) 506/2023
RIMPYPetitioner

Through: Mr.Bimal Kumar Berera, Adv.

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Aliza Alam and
Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.

(64)+ W.P.(C) 11351/2023 & CM APPL. 44140/2023



GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Gaurav Dhingra and
Mr.Shashank Singh, Adv.

versus
SANDHYARespondent
Through: Mr.Yashpal Rangi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **15.09.2025**

It is already 04:45 P.M.

Re-list on 10th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/sg